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Who is being left behind?  
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Income gap between the P20 

and the rest of the world 

 $29.27  

 $32.74  

 $45.57  

 $0.94   $1.07   $1.64  

 $-

 $5

 $10

 $15

 $20

 $25

 $30

 $35

 $40

 $45

 $50

1990 1995 2000 2005 2010

P20 

Non-P20 



www.devinit.org  

Three-quarters of the P20 live 

in just nine countries 
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What we know about the P20 
Key findings from our initial analysis  
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Nutrition 

Severely stunted 

Stunted 

44% of children 
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Civil registration 

In the P20, only 

one-third of 

children under 

five had their 

births registered 
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Not birth registered 

Results for middle and lower income countries 
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Education 

Less than 10% 

of adults in 

the P20 have 

completed 

secondary 

education 
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Infant and maternal mortality 

Two-thirds  

of children in 

the P20 had no  

skilled attendant 

present at birth 

Had no skilled birth attendant 

Had skilled birth attendant 

Includes all births for children under 5 years 
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For the poorest people to be 

counted, we must count them 
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Civil registration systems are 

often inadequate 

Estimated level of 
coverage of births in  
civil registration systems 

Countries with no system  

(other than survey), or where a 

weak/unreliable system is operational,  

or where less than 40% of births are 

registered (low coverage) 

Countries in which a system  

is operational and more than  

40% of births are registered  

(coverage in expansion) 

Countries in which more  

than 75% of births are registered 

(operational system) 
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Poverty surveys are out  

of date in many countries 

23 

23 

45 

30 

0 

2008-11 

2012 

Pre 2008 

No internationally 

comparable data 

Total number of all 

middle and lower 

income countries 

whose most recent 

survey was carried out 

in the following periods: 



www.devinit.org  

We need better and more 

disaggregated data 

Quintile 

Geography 

Gender 

Age 

Disability 

Minimum: five elements 
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In summary 
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Data to leave no one behind   

Focus attention on people  
in the poorest 20% 1 
Understand who  
the P20 are 2 
Leave no one behind 3 
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